INSURANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

Public Notice

List of Accredited Reinsurers

Take notice that, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 11:2-28.4(h), the following is the list of accredited

reinsurers as of October 31, 2004:

10957
44776
10103
32220
AA-1120337
27189
10704
27812
27955
10641
AA-1120355
11551
26271
39020
35378
88340
AA-1340125
42374
AA-11211425
32089
10205
20087
69299
88099
38636
24198
10357
88536
29807
87017

ALAMANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

ALEA NORTH AMERICA SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO
AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED

ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BUILDERS INSURANCE (A MUTUAL CAPTIVE COMPANY)
COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMERCIAL RISK RE-INSURANCE COMPANY

CORE INSURANCE COMPANY

CX REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

ENDURANCE REINSURANCE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

HANNOVER LIFE REASSURANCE CO OF AMERICA
HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNGS AKTIENGELLSCHAFT
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
MEDMARC MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN VALLEY INDEMNITY COMPANY (POOL ONLY)
NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NATIONSBANC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

OPTIMUM RE INSURANCE COMPANY

PARTNER REINSURANCE COMPANY OF THE U.S.
PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY

PLATINUM UNDERWRITES REINSURANCE, INC.
PROTECTIVE LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PXRE REINSURANCE COMPANY

REVIOS REINSURANCE U.S. INC.

SPRINGFIELD
WILMINGTON
INDIANAPOLIS
NEW YORK
LONDON
DEERFIELD
ATLANTA
OMAHA

S BURLINGTON

BURLINGTON
LONDON
WHITE PLAINS
ERIE
WILMINGTON
EVANSTON
ORLANDO
HANNOVER
HOUSTON
LONDON
MONTPELIER
BEDFORD
OMAHA
FLORENCE
DALLAS

NEW YORK
KEENE
BALTIMORE
BIRMINGHAM
HARTFORD
LOS ANGELES

IL
DE
IN
NY
UK
IL
GA
NE
VT
VT
UK
NY
PA
DE
IL
FL
GR
X
UK
VT
NH
NE
SC
X
NY
NH
MD
AL
CT
CA



87572
AA-1122000
AA-1121480
13064

Bef2/inoregs

SCOTTISH RE (U.S.), INC.

UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYDS

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WILMINGTON
LONDON
LONDON

BALA CYNWYD

DE
UK
UK
PA



