PUBLIC NOTICE

INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

Public Notice

List of Accredited Reinsurers

<u>Take notice</u> that, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 11:2-28.4(h), the following is the list of accredited reinsurers as of October 31, 2004:

10957	ALAMANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	SPRINGFIELD	IL
44776	ALEA NORTH AMERICA SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO	WILMINGTON	DE
10103	AMERICAN AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANAPOLIS	IN
32220	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	NY
AA-1120337	ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED	LONDON	UK
27189	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	DEERFIELD	IL
10704	BUILDERS INSURANCE (A MUTUAL CAPTIVE COMPANY)	ATLANTA	GA
27812	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY	OMAHA	NE
27955	COMMERCIAL RISK RE-INSURANCE COMPANY	S BURLINGTON	VT
10641	CORE INSURANCE COMPANY	BURLINGTON	VT
AA-1120355	CX REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	LONDON	UK
11551	ENDURANCE REINSURANCE CORPORATION OF AMERICA	WHITE PLAINS	NY
26271	ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE	ERIE	PA
39020	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY	WILMINGTON	DE
35378	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY	EVANSTON	IL
88340	HANNOVER LIFE REASSURANCE CO OF AMERICA	ORLANDO	FL
AA-1340125	HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNGS AKTIENGELLSCHAFT	HANNOVER	GR
42374	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY	HOUSTON	TX
AA-11211425	MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD	LONDON	UK
32089	MEDMARC MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	MONTPELIER	VT
10205	MOUNTAIN VALLEY INDEMNITY COMPANY (POOL ONLY)	BEDFORD	NH
20087	NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	OMAHA	NE
69299	NATIONSBANC INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	FLORENCE	SC
88099	OPTIMUM RE INSURANCE COMPANY	DALLAS	TX
38636	PARTNER REINSURANCE COMPANY OF THE U.S.	NEW YORK	NY
24198	PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY	KEENE	NH
10357	PLATINUM UNDERWRITES REINSURANCE, INC.	BALTIMORE	MD
88536	PROTECTIVE LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COMPANY	BIRMINGHAM	AL
29807	PXRE REINSURANCE COMPANY	HARTFORD	CT
87017	REVIOS REINSURANCE U.S. INC.	LOS ANGELES	CA

87572	SCOTTISH RE (U.S.), INC.	WILMINGTON	DE
AA-1122000	UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYDS	LONDON	UK
AA-1121480	UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	LONDON	UK
13064	UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	BALA CYNWYD	PA

Bef2/inoregs